CATALOGO RICAMBI
SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
CATALOGUE PIECES DETACHEES
ERSATZTEILKATALOG
CATALOGO DE PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO

VEF7/N125T
VF/N126T
VEF7/N127T



TAVOLA 1




Listino componenti per pagina 1

1 770346500 LEVERINO V-F TOP

LEVIER POURTROP-PLEIN VAPORFIRE

LEVER FOR OVERFLOW INLET VAPORFIRE

HEBEL FUR UBERLAUFRIHR VAPORFIRE VAPORFIRE

2 435210 RUBINETTO GAS VALVOLATO 21 S
ROBINET GAZ 21S
Recommended GAS COCK 21S
spare parts MEHRFACHSTELLGER AET 21S
3 770121830 ASS. GRIGLIA "O" PER V-F 1/2

ASS.GRILLE "O" POUR GRILLE VAP.1/2
"O" GRID 1/2 700S. ASS.
"O" ROST FUR VAPORFIRE 1/2 MODUL

4 770122850 ASS. GRIGLIA "V" 1/2 V-F. 700
ASS.GRILLE "V" 1/2 GRILLE VAP.700
"V" GRID 1/2 700S. ASS.

"V" ROST FUR VAPORFIRE 1/2 MODUL

5 770342270 ELEM. RADIANTE PER VAPOR-F

DEFLECTEUR POUR VAPORFIRE S.700

"HEAT DEFLECTOR FOR VAPORFIRE S-700 S-700
FLAMMENVERTEILER VAPORFIRE S/700 S/700

8 A00463 ASS. BRUC. VAPOR-F. 700 TOP
ASS.BRULEURE GRILLE VAP. 700
BURNER ASS. V-F TOP 700S.
BRENNERSATZ FUR VAPORFIRE S.G7001

10 290319610 TUBO VENTURI
TUBE VENTURI
VENTURI PIPE

VENTURI ROHR

11 |770107150 ASS. GUIDA VENTURI
ASS.CONDUC.VENTURI
VENTURI SLIDE ASS.
VENTURI LEITUNG SATZ

12 |270201590 DADO PER BICONO DM.10

ECROU POUR BICONE DIAM.10

NUT FOR NOSE CONE DIAM. 10
MUTTER FUER BICONE DURCHM. 10

13 |270201600 BICONO DM.10

RACCORD BICONE DIAM.10
NOSE CONE DIAM.10
BICONE DIAM.10

14 | 270200540 DADO M14 PER PORTAUGELLO

ECROU POUR PORTE VEILLEUSE

NUT M14 FOR NOZZLE SUPPORT
MUTTER M14 FUER DUESENHALTERUNG

15 |A00024 ASS.GOMITO 90°
RACCORD COUDE 90°
90° ELBOW
WINKELSATZ 90°

16 270201580 BICONO DM.10 S
BICONE DIAM.10 S
NOSE CONE DIAM.10 S
BICONE DIAM.10 S

17 |A00644 ASS. TERMOCOPPIA M9X1 L=1000 G.U.
ASS,THERMOCOUPLE M9X1 L=1000
Recommended THERMOCOUPLE M9X1 L=1000 ASS.
spare parts THERMOEL.M9X1 L=1000 ASS.
19 (270201680 DADO PER BICONO 10/S-M20X1,5

ECROU POUR BICONE 10/S-M20X1,5
NUT FOR NOSE CONE 10/S-M20X1,5
MUTTER FUER BICONE 10/S-M20X1,5




21

770123080

ASS. TROPPOPIENO V-F TOP
ASS.TROP-PLEIN GRILLE VAPEUR
OVERFLOW ASS. V-F TOP
UBERLAUFROHRSATZ FUR VAPORFIRE

22

270122320

GRUPPO PILETTA E TROPPOPIENO V-F
GROUPE SIPHON ET TROP-PLEIN GRI.VAP
DRAIN OUTLET GROUP AND OWERFLOW PIPE
UBERLAUFROHR UND ABFLUSS RING

23

770344480

GUIDA INT. CASSETTO V-F 700

GLISSIERES INT.TIROIRE GRILLE V.700

INSIDE DRAWER SLIDE V.F. 700S.

INTERNE SCHIENE FUR SCHUBLADE V.F. SERIE 700

26

290120490

ASS. CAVO ACC. ISOLATO V-F L=1200
CABLE D'ALLUMAGE V-F L=1200
IGNITION CABLE V-F L=1200
ZUNDKABEL V-F L=1200

27

A00477

Recommended

spare Eal’tS

ASS. PIEZO
ASS. PIEZO
ASS. PIEZO
PIEZZO

28

770122930

*A* ASS. RAMPA VAPOR-F. 1/2 TOP_
ASS.NOURICE POUR GRILLE VAP.1/2
V.F.1/2 TOP GAS INCREASE CONTROL TOP
RAMPENVERBINDER VAPORFIRE V.F.1/2

29

770124670

Recommended

spare parts

ASS. MANOP.GAS PICC. C/PILOTA STYLE
ASS.BOUTON GAZ PETIT AV/VEILLEUSE
SMALL GAS KNOB ASS. W/PILOT

KNEBEL F.GASHERD KLEIN M/ZUNDFLAMM

30

290202430

Recommended

spare Earts

MOLLA PER MANOPOLA
RESSORT DE BOUTON
KNOB SPRING
KNEBELFEDER

31

290204920

Recommended

spare Eal’tS

BORCHIA PER MANOPOLA BLU
ANNEAU POUR BOUTON BLEU
BLUE RING FOR GAS KNOB
BLAUEN RING FUER KNEBEL

33

770122870

ASS. CASS. VAPOR-F. 1/1 TOP
ASS.TIROIRE GRILLE VAP.1/1
CATCHMENT DRAWER ASS. V-F 1/1 TOP
SCHUBLADENSATZ FUR VAPORFIRE 1/1

35

UGELLO

VEDI TABELLA UGELLI MANUALE ISTRUZ.
VOIR FICHIER DES INJECTEURES

SEE NOZZLE TABLE

SIEHE DUSEN TABELLE

36

270205480

GRIGLIA DI GHISA SCARICO FUMI PIANO
GRILLE EN FONTE EVACUATION FUMES
CAST IRON GRID F.FUMERISER
GUSSEISEN ROST FUER ABGASE

43

770124820

ASS. MANOPOLA VALVOLA ACQUA STYLE
ASS.BOUTON VANNE EAU

WATER VALVE KNOB ASS.

WASSER VENTIL KNEBELSATZ

44

241204740

BICONO 4/S PER TUBO DM.4
BICONE 4/S POUR TUYAU DIAM.4
NOSE CONE 4/S FOR PIPE DIAM.4
MUTTER 4/S FUR ROHR D.4

45

4392040

RACCORDO PER BICONO D4 M10X1
RACCORD POUR BICONE D4 M10X1
JOINT FOR NOSE CONE D4 M10X1
VERBIENDUNG FUER BICONE D4 M10X1




a7

UGELLO

VEDI TABELLA UGELLI MANUALE ISTRUZ.
VOIR FICHIER DES INJECTEURES

SEE NOZZLE TABLE

SIEHE DUSEN TABELLE

48

LOGO

LOGO PER MANOPOLA
LOGO POUR BOUTON
LOGO FOR KNOBS
LOGO FUR KNEBEL

52

BY PASS

VEDI TABELLA BY PASS MANUALE ISTRUZ
VOIR FICHIER DES BY PASS

SEE BY PASS TABLE

SIEHE BY PASS TABELLE

55

270200700

Recommended

spare Earts

ELETTRODO PER ACCENSIONE
ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE
IGNITION PLUG
ZUENDELEKTRODE

70

436201

PILOTA TIPO 526FSUF4
VEILLEUSE 526GDUG4
PILOT BURNER 526GDUG4
ZUENDFLAMMENBRENNER

79

770349170

PERNO MANOPOLA VALV.ACQUA C-P L=53
PIVOT BOUTON VANNE EAU

KNOB PIN FOR WATER VALVE

BOLZEN FUR KNEBEL VOM WASSER VENTIL

83

A00572

ASS. VALV. ACQUA + RACC. X VF TOP
ASS.VANNE EAU + RACCORD POUR GR.VAP
WATER VALVE + JOINT ASS.

WASSER VENTIL + VERBIENDUNGSATZ




TAVOLA 2

VF...125T @%

VF...126T @D@%

VF..127T




Listino componenti per pagina 2

2

435210

Recommended

spare Earts

RUBINETTO GAS VALVOLATO 21 S
ROBINET GAZ 21S

GAS COCK 21S
MEHRFACHSTELLGER AET 21S

12

270201590

DADO PER BICONO DM.10

ECROU POUR BICONE DIAM.10

NUT FOR NOSE CONE DIAM. 10
MUTTER FUER BICONE DURCHM. 10

13

270201600

BICONO DM.10

RACCORD BICONE DIAM.10
NOSE CONE DIAM.10
BICONE DIAM.10

28

770122930

*A* ASS. RAMPA VAPOR-F. 1/2 TOP_
ASS.NOURICE POUR GRILLE VAP.1/2
V.F.1/2 TOP GAS INCREASE CONTROL TOP
RAMPENVERBINDER VAPORFIRE V.F.1/2

37

A00553

ASS. COND.ENTR. GAS VF TOP 1/2 700
ENS. COND.ENTR. GAZ VF PLAN 1/2 700
GAS INLET PIPE ASS. V-F 1/2 TOP

GAS EINGANGSLEITUNG V-F 1/2 TOP

38

A00551

ASS. COND.RUB.BRUC.VF.TOP 1/2 700

ENS. COND.ROB.BRUL.VF.PLAN 1/2 700

BURNER COCK PIPE ASS. V-F 1/2 TOP o
LEITUNGSSATZ FUR MEHRFACHSTELLGERAT FUR VAPORFIRI

39

A00550

ASS. COND.RUB.PIL.VF TOP 1/2 700

ENS. COND.ROB.PIL.VF PLAN 1/2 700

PILOT COCK PIPE ASS V-F 1/2 TOP

LEITUNG FUR VAPORFIRE PILOT MEHRFACHSTELLGERAT

40

A00554

ASS. COND.ENTR. ACQ.VF TOP 1/2 700

ENS. COND.ENTR. EAU VF TOP 1/2 700

WATER INLET PIPE ASS. V-F 1/2 TOP

WASSER EINGANG LEITUNGSSATZ VAPORFIRE 1/2 TOP

41

A00555

ASS. COND.ACQ.VALV.BOCCH.VF.TOP1/2

ENS. CON.EAU.VANNE BOU. VF.PLAN 1/2

WATER PIPE FOR OPENING VALVE ASS.
WASSER LEITUNGSSATZ FUR VENTIL VF TOP 1/2

56

A00552

ASS. COND.RUB.BRUC.VF.TOP 1/1 1+1/2

ENS. COND.ROB.BRU.VF.PLAN 1/1 1+1/2

BURNER COCK PIPE ASS. V-F 1/1 TOP

BRENNER MEHRFACHGESTELLLEITUNG V-F 1/1 TOP

57

A00556

ASS. COND.SX ENTR.GAS. TOP 1/2 700
ENS. COND.GAU. EN. GAZ PLAN 1/2 700
L.H. GAS INLET PIPE ASS. V-F 1/1TOP
LINKE GAS LEITUNG FUR VAPORFIRE

58

A00557

ASS. COND.DX.CENT.ENT.GAS VF.TOP700

EN. COND.DR. CEN.ENT.GAZ VF.PL. 700

R.H. CENTRAL GAS INLET PIPE ASS. V-F 1/1TOP
RECHTE ZENTRALE GAS LEITUNG FUR VAPORFIRE

59

A00558

ASS. COND.ACQ.VALV.BOCCH.VF.TOP 700

EN. COND.EAU.VANNE BOU. VF.PLAN 700

WATER PIPE FOR OPENING VALVE ASS.

WASSER LEITUNGSSATZ FUR VENTIL VAPORFIRE

60

A00559

ASS. COND.ENT.ACQ.VF.TOP 1/1 1+1/2

ENS. COND.ENT.EAU.VF.PLAN 1/1 1+1/2

WATER INLET PIPE ASS. V-F 1/1 TOP

WASSER EINGANSLEITUNGSATZ FUR VAPORFIRE

61

770122950

*A* ASS. RAMPA POST. V-F 1/1_
ASS.NOURICE POSTER.GRILLE VAP. 1/1
V.F.1/1 BACK GAS INCREASE CONTROL
RAMPENVERBINDER VAPORFIRE V.F.1/1




62

770122960

*A* ASS. RAMPA POST. V-F 1+1/2_
ASS.NOURICE POST.GRILLE VAP.1+1/2_
V.F.1+1/2 BACK GAS INCREASE CONTROL 1/2
RAMPENVERBINDER VAPORFIRE V.F.1/1+ 1/2

70

436201

Recommended

spare EaftS

PILOTA TIPO 526FSUF4
VEILLEUSE 526GDUG4
PILOT BURNER 526GDUG4
ZUENDFLAMMENBRENNER

7

770339850

GOMITO FLANGIATO 1-VIA

ECROU 1 VOI

1 WAY FLANGED ELBOW B

1- WEG GEFLANSCHTER WINKELSTUCK

78

A00645

ASS. INNESTO VALVOLA ACQUA
ASS.AMBRAYAGE VANNE EAU
WATER VALVE COUPLING ASS.
KUPPLUNG FUR WASSER VENTIL

79

770349170

PERNO MANOPOLA VALV.ACQUA C-P L=53
PIVOT BOUTON VANNE EAU

KNOB PIN FOR WATER VALVE

BOLZEN FUR KNEBEL VOM WASSER VENTIL

83

A00572

Recommended

spare EaftS

ASS. VALV. ACQUA + RACC. X VF TOP
ASS.VANNE EAU + RACCORD POUR GR.VAP
WATER VALVE + JOINT ASS.

WASSER VENTIL + VERBIENDUNGSATZ




